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T In this study, it is very important to follow the instruction for interviews. Please carefully follow
all the notes below.

Note for interviewers 1.
Please read the entire question exactly as they are written on the questionnaire form. It is
very important to provide the same explanations and options to all participants. If
participants say that they don’t understand the meaning, terms or expression of the question
or answer options, please respond, “you can answer the question according to your
understanding.” Interviewers should not give their own interpretation of the question or
answer option, or add additional explanatory remarks.

Note for interviewers 2.
Do not read the listed answer options on a card, unless the instruction says, “Read the
answer options on a card.”
* Exception: When you find it difficult for some participants, such as the elderly and the
visually impaired, to read the question and answer options on a card, please read the answer
options on a card.

Note for interviewers 3.

“Don’t know” and “No answer/Don’t want to answer” are listed on the answer option card.
If participants are pondering while looking at the answer options, don’t prompt
participants’ answer by asking, “you don’t know?” or *“you don’t understand?”

First see the participants’ response, then write an answer on the answer sheet following the
instructions below:
* Record “Don’t know” only when the participants themselves say they “don’t know.”
* Record “Don’t want to answer/No answer,” only when participants “don’t answer the
question and keep silent”, or when participants say that they “do not wish to answer the
question.”
* When participants do not answer the question and keep silent, then

1) Prompt their answer by asking “what do you think?”

2) See the response to the prompts.
* Case 1. If participants say, “Please wait a second. I’m still thinking,” then wait for
their answer. Do not rush them.
* Case 2. If participants say “Well, I’'m not sure,” then ask participants if 1) they
don’t understand the meaning of the question, or 2) they don’t know which answer
option to choose.

1) If participants don’t understand the meaning of the question,

encourage them to answer, “you can answer the question according to your
understanding, so please choose an answer that is closest to your thoughts from the
list of answer options on the card.” However, interviewers should not explain the
questionnaire items. * If participants cannot answer the question, see 2) below.

2) If participants don’t know which answer option to choose,

please confirm their response by saying, “are you sure you don’t know which
answer option to choose?” record “Don’t know,” and proceed to the next question
by saying, “then we’ll move on to the next question.”

If participants say they “don’t know,” after they examined the questionnaire and
answer options, you should not force them to choose an answer option from the
provided list. However, if participants do not seem to pay serious attention to the
question, and simply say they “don’t know,” then encourage them to think about the
question again.

3) If participants keep silent




even after being asked whether they do not understand the question or do not know
which answer option to choose, ask “Can I move on to the next question?”’; if they

still would not answer the question, record “Don’t want to answer,” and proceed to
the next question.




[Interviwer] aPAPI_Start

aCASI_StartRaw

Date of MTH DAY  Starting time HR MIN
Interview
(In military clock)
:r [Interviewer note] |
. 1. Please read the entire question exactly as it is written on the questionnaire form. i
i 2. Do not read the listed answer options on a card. !
\ Please ask respondents to answer by the " answer option number," not by the wording of the answer |
\option. :
' * Ifrespondents answered by the wording instead of the number, please respond: "Would you answer by :
i the answer option number in order to enter your answer correctly?" i
<For all>
[Notes for interviewer: Please read the following statement first before you start the study.]
You may find some questions difficult to answer, but you can answer as you like to the extent that
understand the question. Any answer you give is very precious. We hope you understand that these
questions are necessary for cross-national studies in the future
[SHOW CARD 1-1]
Q1-1 How often do you watch news on TV? Choose one of the following answers.
ala | CASI  PAPI CASI . PAPI
CASI (763)/PAPI (840) N % N % N, % N %
1. Never 12, 1.6 8 1.0| 5. (Almost)everyday 589 | 77.2 703 83.7
2. Once a week 13 1.7 16 1.9| 6. % DK 1. 01 1 01
3. 2-3 days a week 66 87 62 7.4 7.% NA/I don't want to 0 0.0 0 0.0
4. 4-5 days a week 82:10.7 . 50 6.0 answer
[SHOW CARD 1-2]
20N -2 How often do you read newspapers? Choose one of the following answers.
Total CASI _ PAPI CASI _ PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N, %, N, % N. %. N. %
1. Never 98 : 12.8 i 105 12.5 5. (Almost) everyday 479 1 62.8 : 570 : 67.9
2. Once a week 48 6.3 47 5.6 6. * K 8§ 1.0 1 0.1
3. 2-3 days a week 70: 9.2 74 88| 7. % NA/T don’t want to 0: 0.0 2 0.2
4. 4-5 days a week 60: 7.9 41 4.9 answer




[SHOW CARD 2]

Q2. Do you use the Internet on your computers or cellular phones? Choose one of the following answers.

Total CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N %
— 1. Yes 439 57.5 375 44.6
2. No 321 | 42.1 463 | 55.1
3. % DK 2 0.3 1 0.1
4, * NA/I don’t want to 1 0.1 1 0.1
answer

<{For respondents who answered 1

in Q2> * |f they answered 2-4, go to Q3.

SQ1. How many hours a day on average do you use the Internet? Do not count Internet usage for your work.

Total

CASI (434) / PAPI (375)

CASI PAPI
1 hour 40 1 hour 15
minutes minutes

Approximately (on
average)

[Notes: “DK” is coded 88 and "NA” is coded 99. These numbers are excluded in calculating the average. ]

<For all>
[SHOW CARD 3]

CER Q3. Are you interested in politics? Please choose only one of the following answers.

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Interested 234 30.7 . 276 | 32.9 | 4. Not interested at all 24 3.1 42 5.0
2. Somewhat interested 368 1 48.2 ¢ 352 [ 41.9| 5, *DK 0 0.0 0 0.0
3. Not very interested 137 :18.0 : 169 | 20.1 | 6. * NA/I don't want to 0.0 1. 0.1
answer

<{For all>

[SHOW CARD 4].| Randomized options in CAS]|
Q4. We are going to ask about several political parties which field candidates in the House of
Representatives Election this time. Do you know the following parties? Please choose all the

parties you know.

[Note for interviewers: Don’ t read party names. Please ask respondents to cite numbers corresponding
to the parties that they know. ]

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI

(840) N| %| N| % N| %| N| %
1. LDP 699 :91.6 : 834 :99.3 | 5. SDP 622 :81.5 : 787 :93.7
2. DPJ 701 :191.9 | 827 :98.5| 6. PNP 549 :72.0 729 86.8
3. CPG 656 :86.0 : 816 :97.1 | 7. None of the above 8: 1.0 0: 0.0
4. JCP 648 184.9 1 807 :196.1 | 8. * NA/I don’t want to 1: 0.1 0 0.0

answer

[SHOW CARD 4-SQ1 from (1) to (6) in order].| Randomized items in CAS|
SQ1. Please express your feeling (like/dislike) in terms of temperatures. If you think of 100 degrees

as the warmest feeling toward a party, 0 degree as the coldest feeling and 50 degrees as neutral,
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what degree(s) do you think captures your feeling toward these parties? Please give answers

for each party separately

First, how about the party “number 177

Then, how about the party “number 2”7 * Ask about each party up to party “number 6.”

[Note for interviewers: Don’ t read party names. Ask questions by plugging in the corresponding number

for each party. ]

Total CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840)
. LDP
1 - 43.1 44.1
2. DPJ - 51.0 49.2
3. CGP - 28.9 32.5
4. Jep ~ | 258 27.5
3. SDP - 28.7 29.0
6. PP - 24.8 28.1

(Average)

degree

degree

degree

degree

degree

degree

[Notes: Enter 888 for “DK”, and

[SHOW CARD 5]

Q5. There are some voters in our country who “do not support” any parties
- nonpartisan. Would you feel warm or cold toward them?
ab

999 for “NA/I don’t want to answer.”]

Suppose we call them

In the same manner as with the parties,

if the warmest feeling is 100 degrees, the coldest feeling is 0 degree, and neutral is 50 degrees,

what degree do you think captures your feeling toward them? Please cite a number by expressing

your feelings in terms of temperature

[Notes: Enter 888 for “DK”, and 999 for “NA/I don't want

Total CASI (763) ( )
/ PAPI (840) CASI PAPI average
Nonpartisans 38.4 45.8 degree to answer.”]

<For all>

[SHOW CARD 6] .| Randomized options in CAS]|

Q6. Putting elections aside for a moment, which party do you normally support? Choose one of the

following answers

—Go to SQ2

} Go to Q7

Total CASI (763) CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
/ PAPI (840) N©O% N % NTDO% N %
— 1. LDP 258 | 33.8 | 299 | 35.6 | 8. Do no support any| 187 | 24.5 | 254 | 30.2
2. DPJ 209 | 27.4 | 186 | 22.1 party 4/ 05| 11| 1.3]
3. CGP 42| 55| 41| 4.9| 9. % DK 2 03| 13 15
1 4. jcp 30 3.9 16| 1.9|10. % NA/I don’t want 1
5. SDP 19 2.5 14 1.7 to answer
6. PNP 9, 12| 3| 04
\—



7. Another party |

3|

0.4 |

3|

0.4




a7xLDP
a7xDPJ
a7xCGP

a7xJCP

e

<For those who answered 1-7 in Q6>
[SHOW CARD 6-SQ1]

SQ1. Do you support the party enthusiastically? Or do you support it not enthusiastically? Choose one of

£

the following answers.

CASI PAPI
CASI (570) / PAPI (562) N % N %
1. Support enthusiastically 134 23.5 134 23.8
2. Do not support enthusiastically 432 75.8 426 75.8
3. * DK 4 0.7 2 04
4. * NA/T don’ t want to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0

<For those who answered 8 in Q6>
[SHOW CARD 6-SQ2]

SQ2 Do you feel strongly that you do not want to support any party? Choose one of the fol lowing answers.

Total CASI PAPI

CASI (187) / PAPI (254) N % N %
1. Feel strongly 61 32.6 57 22.4
2. Do not feel so strongly 126 67.4 178 70.1
3. * DK 0 0.0 18 7.1
4. * NA/T don’ t want to answer 0 0.0 1 0.4

[SHOW CARD 6-SQ3] .| Randomized options in CASI
SQ3. Even though you do not support a political party, is there any party that you usually prefer? If so,
please choose one of the following.

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI

CASI (187) / PAPI

(254) N % | N % N %| N %
1. LDP 241 12.8 23 9.1 6. PNP 6 3.2 0.8
2. DPJ 38 : 20.3 59 i 23.2 7. Another party 1.6 2 0.8
3. CGP 2.1 1.6 8. Do not prefer any party: 98 : 52.4 : 130 : 51.2
4, JCp 4.3 24| 9. * K 1 0.5 18 7.1
5. SDP 51 27 1.6 | 10. * NA/I don't want to O 0.0 6 24

answer
<For all>

[SHOW CARD 7] .| Randomized options in CASI

Q7. By the way, are there any parties that you would never support? If so, which parties are they? Please

name as many parties as you like.

Total - CASI PAPI CASI PAPI

CASI (763) / PAPI

840) N % N % N % N % a7xPNP

1. LDP 92 1121 80 95| 6. PNP 68 8.9 53 6.3 | AN
— 8 —




2. DPJ 44| 5.8 41| 4.9 7. Another party 67 | 8.8 27| 3.2
3. CGP 201 | 26.3 | 161 [19.2 8. None 278 136.4 | 359 |42.7
4. JCP 230 | 30.1 | 240 | 28.6 9. *x DK 41 05 171 2.0
5. SDP 104 | 13.6 90 | 10.7 | 10. * NA/I don't want to 2 03 12| 1.4
answer
<For all>

[SHOW CARD 8] .| Randomized options in CAS]

Q8. Now we are going to ask about politicians. Do you know the following politicians? Please choose all

the politicians you know.

[Note for interviewers: Don’ t read the name of politicians. Please ask respondents to cite numbers
corresponding to the politicians that they know. ]

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI

CASI (763) / PAPI

(840) N % N % N % N %
1. Taro Aso 741 :97.1 ¢ 834 199.3 | 6. Mizuho Fukushima 580 : 76.0 - 700 : 83.3
2. YukioHatoyama : 730 : 95.7 : 822 :97.9 7. Tamisuke Watanuki 539 : 70.6 | 627 : 74.6
3. Ichiro Ozawa 729 :95.5: 830 98.8 | 8. None of them 5: 0.7 3 04
4. Akihiro Ota 477 1625 612 72.9| 9. % NA/I don’t want to 1: 0.1 0: 0.0
5. Kazuo Shii 519 :168.0 ¢ 620 : 73.8 answer

<For those who answered 1-7 in Q8> *|f their answer is 8-9, go to Q9.
[SHOW CARD #—K8-SQ1 (1)-(7) % Show cards in order only for the items respondents choose in

Q8] Randomized options in CAS|
SQ. We will ask about the politicians that you said you know.

Please express your feeling (like/dislike) toward these politicians in terms of temperatures. If you
think of 100 degrees as the warmest feeling toward a politician, O degree as the coldest feeling and
50 degrees as neutral, how would you rate each of the following politicians? Please rate each of them
separately.

First, how about the politician “number X”?

[Note for interviewers: Don’ t read the name of politicians. Ask questions by plugging in the corresponding
number for each politician. ]

Total
CASI PAPI

CASI (763) / PAPI (840) e
1. Aso Taro - 30.4 41.2 degree
. Yukio Hat
2. Yukio Hatoyama N 47.8 485 degree
3. Ichiro Ozawa N 39.0 39.1 degree
. Akihiro Ot
4 ihiro Ota N 30.7 36.3 degree
. K Shii
5. Kazuo Shii = 30.9 33.1 degree



6. Mizuho Fukushima

33.5

35.0 degree

7. Tamisuke Watanuki

29.9

32.8 degree

[Notes: Enter 888 for “DK”, and 999 for “NA/I don’t want to answer.”]

<For all>

[SHOW CARD 9]

Q9. Do you approve of the current cabinet?

m Total CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N %

1. Approve 198 26.0 223 26.5
2. Do not approve 546 . 71.6 . 526 62.6
3. * DK 14 18 79 9.4
4, * NA/I don’t want to answer 5 0.7 12 1.4

[SHOW CARD 10]

GO 010, To what extent are you satisfied with the current state of politics? Please choose one of the following

answers.
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % Nl N %
1. Very satisfied 1 0.1 4: 05 5. Very 256§ 33.6 1 255 30.4
2. Somewhat satisfied 61 8.0 84 : 10.0 dissatisfied 1 0.1 16 1.9
3. Neither satisfied nor 160 21.0 176 21.0 6. * DK 3: 04 2 02
dissatisfied 281 36.8 303 36.1 7. % NA/T don’ t
4. Somewhat dissatisfied want to answer

[SHOW CARD 11]

Q11. To what extent are you satisfied with your household living standard? Please choose one of the following

answers.
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % NoO% N %
1. Very satisfied 52 6.8 62 7.4 5. Very 109 | 14.3 82 9.8
2. Somewhat satisfied 215 | 28.2 | 279 | 33.2 dissatisfied 1 0.1 3 0.4
3. Neither satisfied nor | 204 | 26.7 | 186 | 22.1 * DK 2 0.3 3 0.4
dissatisfied 180 | 23.6 | 225 | 26.8 7. *NA/I don’ t want
4. Somewhat dissatisfied to answer
RPERISHOW CARD 12]
Q12. How is your household living standard compared to one year ago? Please choose one of the following
answers.
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) /PAPI (840) N.O% N % NoO% N %
1. Better 11, 14 22 26| 5. Worse 137 18.0 124 | 14.8
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2. Somewhat better 34 4.5
3. No change 357 | 46.8
4. Somewhat worse 221 | 29.0

22
435
231

2.6
51.8
27.5

6. * DK 2 0.3 4 0.5
7. *NA/I don’ t want 1 0.1 2 0.2
to answer

[SHOW CARD 13]

Q13. How do you expect your hosehold 1iving standard to be next year compared to now? Please choose one

al3
of the following answers.
Total ~ CASI : PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. better 131 17 10 12| 5 worse 9! 128 718 93
2. somewhat better 65 85 8 102| 6. *IK 15 20 61 7.3
3. No change 407 533 456 54.3| 7. *No/Ldow’twant 1 01 1 0.1
4. somewhat worse 164 21.5 148 17.6 to answer
[SHOW CARD 14]
Q14. Do you think that the government is responsible for the change in your household living standard?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Responsible 237 1 31.1 241 28.7 4. Not responsible 22 2.9 44 5.2
2. Partly responsible 373 : 48.9: 394 1 46.9 5. * DK 3 0.4 31 3.7
3. Not very responsible 126 - 16.5 126 15.0 6. *NA/I don’ t want 2 0.3 4 0.5
to answer
[SHOW CARD 15]
2IBE 015, What do you think about the current economic condition in Japan? Please choose one of the following answers.
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Very good 0 0.0 1 0.1 5. Very bad 358 : 46.9: 388  46.2
2. Good 14 1.8 18 2.1 * DK 0 0.0 11 1.3
3. Neither good nor bad 8 : 11.0 . 107 12.7 7. *NA/I don’ t want 0 0.0 2 0.2
4. Bad 307 - 40.2 313 37.3 to answer
[SHOW CARD 16]
2l Q16. How is the current economic condition in Japan compared to one year ago? Please choose one of the
following answers.
Total CASI : PAPI CASI : PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) NI % N % N/ %' N %
1. Better 0' 00 3 04| 5 torse 321 421 369 43.9
2. Somewhat better 55 46 49 58| 6. %K 3 04 11 13
3. No change 175 229 191 227| 7 *Wldw'twant o 00 1 01
4. Somewhat worse 9299 30.0 216 25 7 to answer

[SHOW CARD 17]

Q17. How do you expect the economic condition in Japan to be next year compared to now? Please choose one

of the following answers.

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. better ‘ 8 ‘ 1.0 ‘ 6 ‘ 0.7 | 5. worse ‘ 107 ‘ 14.0 ‘ 98 ‘ 11.7
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al8

al9

a2l

2. somewhat better 169 | 22.1 | 193 | 23.0| 6. * K 171 22| 8| 9.8
3. No change 368 | 48.2 | 370  44.0| 7. *NA/T don’t want 0| 0.0 1| 01
4. somewhat worse 94 | 12.3 90 | 10.7 to answer

[SHOW CARD 18]

Q18. Do you think that the government is responsible for Japan’s economic condition? Please choose one of the following

answers.

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI

CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N'©O% N %
1. Responsible 440 : 57.7 ¢ 500 : 59.5 4. Not responsible 8 1.0 8 1.0
2. Partly responsible 209 ¢ 35.3 ¢ 283 : 33.7 5. * DK 1 0.1 17 2.0
3. Not very responsible 42 55 30 3.6 6. *NA/I don’ t want 3 04 2 0.2

to answer

[SHOW CARD 19]

Q19. We are going to ask you about the Japanese judicial system. If you are dissatisfied with a verdict,

you have the right to appeal to a higher court. How many times in total do you think the same

case can be tried in Japan? Please choose one of the following answers.
Total . CASI . PAPI . CASI . PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Twice 71 9.3 51 6.1 | 5. * DK 361 47.3 | 398 47.4
2. Three times 271 . 35,5 288 34.3| 6. *NA/I don t want 2 0.3 1 0.1
3. Four items 41 54 68 8.1 to answer
4. Five times 17 2.2 34 4.0
[SHOW CARD 20] .| Randomized options in CASI
2PUR)D0. We are going to ask you about the Japanese administrative system. Among the following institutions, which do you
think the Cabinet is responsible to? Please choose one of the following answers.
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Diet 342 1 44.8 @ 342 : 40.7 | 5. * DK 303 39.7 0 392 46.7
2. Bureaucrats 91 119 90 10.7| 6. *NA/Idon'twant 3 04 4 05
3. Supreme Court 16 2.1 10 1.2 to answer
4. Emperor 8 1.0 2 0.2
[SHOW CARD 21]
Q21. Now, we are going to ask about the House of Councillors. How long do you think is the term for members
of the House of Councilors? Please choose one of the following answers.
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N'©Oo% N %
1. Three years 116 | 15.2 95 11.3| 5. * DK 113: 14.8 133 | 15.8
2. Four years 210 27.5 245 29.2 | 6. *NA/I don t want 2 0.3 0 0.0
3. Five years 31 4.1 43 51 to answer
4. Six years 291 1 38.1 324 38.6

[SHOW CARD 22-SQ1, $Q2, and SQ3 in order] . Randomized options in CAS|

Q22. Do you know which public office the following individuals occupy? Please choose one of the following

answers.

SQ1. How about Yoichi Masuzoe?

_12_




Total CASI  PAPI CASI  PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Speaker of the House of 3 0.4 3 0.4 5. % DK 70 9.2 74 8.8
Representatives 6. *NA/I don’ t want 3 0.4 1 0.1
2. Foreign Minister 19 2.5 17 2.0 to answer
3. Minister of Health, 659 | 86.4 | 740 | 88.1
Labour and Welfare
4. Minister of Environment 9 1.2 5 0.6
SQ2. How about Kaoru Yosano?
Total . CASI PAPI CASI | PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) NI % N % NI % NI %
1. President of the House 20 2.6 14 1.7 | 5. *DK 236 30.9 307 36.5
of Councillors 6. *NA/I don’ t want 0: 0.0 1 0.1
2. Finance Minister 463  60.7 @ 469  55.8 to answer
3. Minister of Land, 18 2.4 23 2.7
Infrastructure,
Transport and Tourism
4. Minister of 26 3.4 26 3.1
Agriculture, Forestry
and Fisheries
SQ3. How about Yasukazu Hamada?
Total ~ CASI PAPI CASI : PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Chief Cabinet Secretary 16 2.1 17 2.0 5. *x DK 433 : 56.7 : 487 58.0
2. Minister of Internal 8 1.0 16 1.9 | 6. *NA/I don’ t want 1 0.1 2 0.2
Affairs and to answer
Communications
3. Minister of Education, 28 3.7 34 4.0
Culture, Sports,
Science and Technology
4. Defense Minister
277 - 36.3 284 33.8

[SHOW CARD 23]

Q23. Next, I will read to you three statements about politics. Do you agree or disagree with them? For each statement, choose

one of the following answers.

[Notes for interviewers: Although the each card shows items a) to c), please read them one by one.]

a23a

a23b

a23c

(One answer for each) 1 2 3 4 5 6
. :
Total e | S0 | St
answer

CASI (763) / PAPI (840) NCo% N % N % N % N % N %]
A) Parties reflect ordinary CAs| 181 123.7 | 370 1485 148194 45 59 18 24 11 01

citizens' views PAPI| 269 132.0 i 342 140.7 . 102121 57 68 66 7.9. 4. 05
B) Elections reflect ordinary CAS| 398 52.2 = 286 375 51 6.7 20 2.6 7 0.9 1 01

citizens' views APl 438 521 280 333 57 68 23 27 39 46 3 04
C) The Diet helps reflect CASI| 269 353 334 438 110 144 351 4.6 11: 1.4 4 05

ordinary citizens' views PAPI 278 1331 | 313 373 139 165 44| 52| 63 75 3 04

[SHOW CARD 24]
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a24

Q24. We are going to ask you about the type of government and the seat share that you think is most ideal
for both the House of Representatives and the House of Councillors. First, which type of government

do you think is ideal? Please choose one of the following answers.
Total CASI ; PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N %
1. A single party LDP government 27 3.5 48 5.7 | —=Go to SQ1
2. A LDP-led coalition government 207 27.1 272 32.4 | —Go to SQ3
3. A single party DPJ government 68 8.9 77 9.2 | —Go to SA5
4, ADPJ-led coalition government 268 35.1 253 30.1 | —Go to SQ7
5. Others 183 24.0 89 10.6
6. * DK 9| 12| 8| 106 Go to Q25 next page
7. * NA/I don’t want to answer 1 0.1 12 1.4
[SHOW CARD 24-SQ1, SQ3, SQ5, or SQ7 (common) ] (only one)
SQ1 SQ3 SQ5 SQ7
‘What is the percentage of | What is the percentage of | What is the percentage of | What is the percentage of
seats that the LDP should seats that a LDP- led seats that the DPJ should | seats that a DPJ-led
hold in the House of coalition government hold in the House of coalition government
Representatives? Please should hold in the House Representatives? Please should hold in the House
choose one of the of Representatives? choose one of the of Representatives? Please
following answers. Please choose one f of following answers. choose one of the
the following answers. following answers.
Total CASI (27) CASI (207) CASI (68) CASI (268)
PAPI (48) _ PAPI (272) PAPI (77) PAPI (253)
N | % N % N % N %
1. Lessthan50% | CASI 0 0.0 26 12.6 1 1.5 23 8.6
PAPI 3 6.3 18 6.6 1 1.3 7 2.8

2. 50%or more CASI 4 14.8 55 26.6 12 17.6 47 17.5
and less than PAPI 12 25.0 61 22.4 11 14.3 36 14.2
52%

3. 52%or more CASI 4 14.8 13 6.3 4 5.9 21 7.8
and less than PAPI 10 20.8 13 4.8 2 2.6 23 9.1
54%

4. 54%or more CASI 0 0.0 21 10.1 7 10.3 26 9.7
and less than PAPI 0 0.0 33 12.1 14 18.2 26 10.3
56%

5. 56%or more CASI 3.7 18 8.7 5 7.4 32 11.9
and less than PAPI 6 12.5 31 11.4 10.4 25 9.9
58%

6. 58%o0r more CASI 4 14.8 23 11.1 12 17.6 46 17.2
and less than PAPI 10.4 38 14.0 13 16.9 39 15.4
60%

7. 60%and more | CASI 7 25.9 22 10.6 12 17.6 48 17.9
and less than PAPI 2 4.2 32 11.8 14 18.2 52 20.6
67%

8. 67% ormore | CASI 6 22.2 23 11.1 15 22.1 24 9.0

PAPI 4 8.3 15 55 5.2 22 8.7

9. * DK CASI 1 3.7 6 2.9 0 0.0 1 04

PAPI 6 12.5 31 11.4 10 13.0 22 8.7
10. * NA/T don’t | CASI 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
want to | PAPI 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.4
answer
1 ! l !
Go to SQ2 Go to SQ4 Go to SQ6 Go to SE8
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[SHOW CARD 24-SQ2, SQ4, or SQ6 (common)] (only one)

SQ2

SQ4

SQ6

SQ8

‘What is the percentage of | What is the percentage of | What is the percentage of | What is the percentage of
seats that the LDP should | seats that a LDP-led seats that the DPJ should seats that a DPJ-led
hold in the House of coalition government hold in the House of coalition government
Councillors? Please should hold in the House Councillors? Please should hold in the House
choose one of the of Councillors? Please choose one of the of Councillors? Please
following answers. choose one of the following answers. choose one of the
following answers. following answers.
Total CASI 27) CASI (207) CASI (68) CASI (268)
PAPI (48) PAPI (272) PAPI (77) PAPI (253)
N % N % N % N %
1. Lessthan50% : CASI 1 3.7 37 17.9 3 4.4 33 12.3
PAPI 5 10.4 30 11.0 4 5.2 26 10.3

2. 50%or more CASI 9 33.3 49 23.7 8 11.8 55 20.5
and less than PAPI 11 22.9 66 24.3 11 14.3 44 17.4
52%

3. 52%or more CASI 2 7.4 13 6.3 5.9 25 9.3
and less than PAPI 18.8 18 6.6 7 9.1 14 55
54%

4. 54%or more CASI 1 3.7 19 9.2 10 14.7 23 8.6
and less than PAPI 2 4.2 29 10.7 14 18.2 23 9.1
56%

5. 56%or more CASI 2 7.4 13 6.3 6 8.8 28 10.4
and less than PAPI 8.3 27 9.9 6 7.8 30 11.9
58%

6. 58%or more CASI 4 14.8 24 11.6 13 19.1 38 14.2
and less than PAPI 10.4 28 10.3 9 11.7 28 11.1
60%

7. 60%or more CASI 3 11.1 20 9.7 15 22.1 47 17.5
and less than PAPI 2 4.2 31 11.4 10 13.0 38 15.0
67%

8. 67% ormore | CASI 4 14.8 19 9.2 11.8 15 5.6

PAPI 2 4.2 11 4.0 3.9 21 8.3

9. *DK CASI 1 3.7 12 5.8 0.0 4 1.5

PAPI 7 14.6 30 11.0 11 14.3 28 11.1
10. *NA/Idon't CASI 0 0.0 1 0.5 1.5 0 0.0
want to answer | PAPI 1 2.1 2 0.7 2 2.6 0.4
1 ! l 1
025 next page Go to SQ9 25 next page Go to SQ10

[SHOW CARD 24-SQ9] .| Randomized options in CAS|
SQ9. Which party (parties) do you think is (are) appropriate partner(s) in a LDP-led coalition government?

Please choose all answers that apply.

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (207) / PAPI
22459xCGP DPJ 74 35.7 83 30.5| 6. Another party 21 10.1 9 22459xDK
22459%JCP CGP 116 : 56.0 . 157 | 57.7 7. * DK 2.9 27 22459xNA
49459xSDP JCP 4 1.9 6 2.2 8. * NA/I don’ t 0.0 6
SDP 10 4.8 11 4.0 want to answer
a24s9xPNP
PNP 22 10.6 22 8.1
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[SHOW CARD 24-SQ10] .| Randomized options in CASI
SQ10. Which party (parties) do you think is (are) appropriate partner(s) in a DPJ-led coalition government? Please choose all

answers that apply.

Total . CASI = PAPI .~ CASI = PAPI

ASI(268)/PAPI253) N % N % NTDO% N %
224s10xLDP -

1. LDP 53| 19.8| 27| 10.7| 6. Another party | 39| 14.6| 17| 6.7 S0
a24s10xCGP I yyee 27101 26| 103| 7. =K 4| 15| 37| 14.6 UIRE
SRR 3, jop 47|17.5| 34[ 134 8 * NVI dow't| 0| 00| 21| 8.3 sy
a24s10xSDP | WEN))3 119 | 44.4 | 109 | 43.1 want to answer
a24s10xPNP RS 124 | 46.3| 85| 33.6

<For all>
[SHOW CARD 25]

Q25. When you think about the politics of Japan in the future, how important is the result of the House
of Representatives Election, House of Councillors Election, and Unified Local Elections, respectively?
Please answer by choosing a number on a scale between 0 to 10, where 0 means “not important at all”
and 10 means “very important”.

[Notes for interviewers: Although each card shows policies 1) to 3), please read them one by one.]

(1) House of Representatives (2) House of Councillors (3) Unified Local Elections
Election Election
!
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI
(840) N % N % N % N % N % N: %
0. Not important at 8] 1.0 5i{ 0.6| 34| 45 23| 2.7 12: 1.6 8: 1.0
all 5 0.7 6! 0.7 10| 1.3 12| 14| 10! 1.3 41 05
1. /E\ 1] 1.4 21 0.2 17| 2.2 121 14| 19: 25 6: 0.7
2. E 12] 1.6 i 1.3 22| 29 20| 24| 11! 1.4 61 1.9
3. i 221 2.9 21 02| 3| 4.6 13| 1.5 161 2.1 91 1.1
4, E 1521 19.9 | 116 : 13.8| 203 |26.6: 169 |20.1| 191 25.0 | 143 17.0
5. E 51| 6.7 36: 43| 63| 83 77| 9.2 66 8.7 48 5.7
6. i 79| 10.4 81 i 9.6 92|12.1 101 |12.0f 92 12.1 93 111.1
7. E 119 15.6 | 143 117.0| 104 |13.6i 122 |14.5| 112 i14.7 | 155 118.5
8. \:/ 47 6.2 481 57| 31| 41 28| 3.3| 43:i 5.6 471 5.6
9. 2431 31.8 | 352:i41.9| 136 |17.8 217 |25.8| 175 i22.9 | 258 | 30.7
10. Very important 13 1.7 3bi 4.2 5| 2.0 43| 5.1 16 2.1 501 6.0
11. * DK 11 0.1 3: 04 1] 0.1 31 04 0: 00 3 04
12. * NA/I don’ t want
to answer
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[SHOW CARD 26-1]. [Randomized items in CASI

Q26-1. We are now going to ask about government policies in the following 8 categories. How important do you think each of

these policy categories is? Please choose one of the following answers.

[Notes for interviewers: Although each card shows policies A) to H), please read them one by one.]

1 2 3 4 5 6
Important Somewhat Not very Not important at *NA/Ldon't
Total important important all *DK :f;&;’
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N' % N % N % N % N % N %
A) Defense/ CASI 406 - 53.2: 252 . 33.0 81 « 10.6 12 1.6 12 1.6 0 0.0
foreign policy PAPI 544 1 64.8° 230  27.4 31 3.7 7: 0.8 26 3.1 2 0.2
B) Security/ CASI 470 : 61.6: 239 : 31.3 43 5.6 5 0.7 6 0.8 0 0.0
law and order PAPI 551 | 65.6; 226 26.9: 33: 3.9 4: 05: 24: 29 2 0.2
C) Economy CASI 568 : 74.7: 157 @ 20.6 28 3.7 B 0.7 5 0.7 0 0.0
PAPI | 664 790 131 156 19 23 5 06 19 23 2 02
D) Welfare CASI 600 | 78.6| 139 | 18.2 14 1.8 6 0.8 4 0.5 0 0.0
PAPI 664 : 79.00 145 : 17.3 12 1.4 4 0.5 13 1.5 2 0.2
E) Environment CASI 492 | 64.5, 231 | 30.3 29 3.8 6 0.8 B 0.7 0 0.0
PAPI 518 : 61.7 269 : 32.0 35 4.2 1 0.1 15 1.8 2 0.2
F) Education CASI 561 | 73.5| 162 | 21.2 32 4.2 3 0.4 B 0.7 0 0.0
PAPI 620 : 73.8: 175 : 20.8 26 3.1 5 0.6 12 1.4 2 0.2
G) Women s CASI 262 | 34.3| 373 | 48.9 108 | 14.2 12 1.6 7 0.9 1 0.1
status PAPI 369 : 43.9: 342 : 40.7 91 : 10.8 11 1.3 25 3.0 2 0.2
H) Local gov't CASI 377 | 49.4| 301 | 39.4 68 8.9 0.8 11 1.4: 0 0.0
autonomy PAPI 471 { 56.1, 273 | 32.5 65 7.7 0.8 22 2.6 2 0.2
<For ally
[SHOW CARD 26-2] | Randomized items in CASI|
Q26-2. Do you think that the government is doing a good job in each of these policy categories? Choose
one of the following answers.
[Notes for interviewers: Although the each card shows policies A) to H), please read them one by one. ]
1 2 3 4 5 6
Doing agood @ Doing a.fairly Not doing Not doing *DK * I;Ivll/ft(ti(c))n't
Total job good job very well well at all answoer
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N % N % N %
A) Eefense/ CASI 65 85| 349 | 45.7| 282 | 37.0 56 7.3 10 1.3 1 0.1
foreign policy PAPI 97 ¢ 11.5: 328 : 39.0: 294 : 35.0 52 6.2 67 8.0 2 0.2
B) Security/ CASI 64 8.4| 371 | 48.6| 286 | 37.5 30 3.9 10 1.3 2 0.3
law and order PAPI 104 : 12.4: 386 : 46.0: 253 : 30.1 40 4.8 55 6.5 2 0.2
C) Economy CASI 40 5.2: 225 : 295: 380: 49.8: 108 : 14.2 9 1.2 1 0.1
PAPI| 57 6.8 227 27.0 372 443 128 152 54 64 2 0.2
D) Welfare CASI 59 7.7 223 0 292 339 444 132 173 10 1.3 0 0.0
PAPI 59 7.0: 227 : 27.0: 380: 452: 131 : 15.6 41 4.9 2 0.2
E) Environment CASI 70 9.2 327 : 42.9: 297 : 38.9 54 7.1 15 2.0 0 0.0
PAPI 62 7.4 327 : 38.9: 336 : 40.0 66 7.9 45 54 4 0.5
F) Education CASI 51 6.7 252 - 33.0. 367 @ 48.1 80 - 10.5 13 1.7 0 0.0
PAPI 53 6.3: 282 : 33.6: 35 : 423 95 : 11.3 52 6.2 3 0.4
G) Women’ s CASI 52 6.8: 302 : 39.6: 346 : 453 46 6.0 17 2.2 0 0.0
status PAPI 56 6.7: 289 :34.4: 352: 419 79 9.4 62 7.4 2 0.2
H) Local gov't CASI| 47 6.2 229 30.0 415 544 61 80 Il 14 0 0.0
autonomy PAPI 47 56 2061 31.1 364 | 43.3 92 1 11.0 74 8.8 2 0.2
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a27

[SHOW CARD 27]

Q27. Do you think that the Aso cabinet has done a good job overall on the various policy issues we have asked

about? Please choose one of the following answers.

EVASEY

a29%b

a29c

Total CASI : PAPI CASI : PAPI

CASI (763) / PAPI (840) NT %! NI %) N % N %
1. Has done very well 51 6.7 47 5.6 4. Has not done well at 127 : 16.6 | 140 : 16.7
2. Has done fairly well | 214 : 28.0 : 244 : 29.0 all 10 1.3 47 5.6
3. Has not done very 360 1 47.2: 360 42.9 5. x DK 1 0.1 2 0.2

well * NA/I don’ t want to
answer
[SHOW CARD 28]

Q28. The terms conservative and progressive are often used to express one’s political position. If “0” is

most progressive and “10” is most conservative, where would you place yourself on this scale ?

a28
Total CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N %
0. Progressive 19 2.5 10 1.2
1. A 9 1.2 11 1.3
2. 37 48 17 2.0
3. 57 75 75 8.9
4. 54 7.4 85 10.1
5 316 41.4 303 36.1
6. 75 9.8 94  11.2
7. 75 9.8 73 8.7
8 62 8.1 63 7.5
9. v 19 25 16 1.9
10. Conservative 24 3.1 37 4.4
11. * DK 14 1.8 54 6.4
12. * NA/I don’t want to 2 0.3 2 0.2
answer
[SHOW CARD 29]

Q29. How important do you think the following three issues are? Please choose one of the following answers.
[Notes for interviewers: Although each card shows A) to C), please read them one by one.]

(one answer for each) 1 2 3 4 5 6
Important Somewhat Not very  : Not important *NA/don't
Total important important atall *DK want to
i [ answer |

CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % Ni: % N: % N % NI %
2) Whether hereditary CAsl| 212 '27.8 250 '32.8 218 1286 69’ 9.0 10 6 08

politicians should be — : H

restricted PAPI| 194 : 231 236 :28.1 263 :31.3 95 :11.3 51 : 6.1 1: 0.1
b)Whther the consumption CAs| 450 59.0 193 253 70 92 44 58 6 08 0 00

tax should be increased PAPI 460 54.8 260 31.0 65 7.7 29 35 23 27 3. 04
¢) Whether corporate casll 330 433 205 269 171 224 39 51 16 21 2 03

contributions to

political parties should

L PAPI 349 415 253 {30.1: 138 i16.4 50 : 6.0 48 | 5.7 21 0.2
be prohibited
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<For all>

(30. We are now going to ask where you and the main political parties stand on these three policies. Please
choose a number from 0 to 6, 0 being for, 6 being against, and 3 being neutral.

[SHOW CARD

[1] First, we ask you about restricting hereditary politicians I

30-1]

)

Are you for or against

@

Do you think the LDP is for

©)

Bl

Do you think the DPJ is for

restricting hereditary or against restricting or against restricting
politicians? hereditary politicians ? hereditary politicians ?
| l !
Total CASI  PAPI CASI  PAPI CASI  PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI
(840) N % N %] N % N %| N % N %
0. For 136: 17.8 160 :19.0f 49 6.4 68 81| 54 7.1 77 9.2
1. /E\ 82: 10.7 71 85| 44: 58 5 64| 62 81 82: 9.8
2. | 65: 8.5 90 :10.7( 77 -10.1: 95 11.3| 93 122  105:125
3. E 262: 34.3 1 289 34.4| 252 :33.0: 210 25.0| 241 31.6 @ 206 :24.5
4, E 63: 8.3 61! 7.3 98:12.8: 90 10.7| 106 :13.9 87:10.4
5. \E/ 62: 8.1 58 ¢ 6.9| 111 :145: 104 12.4| 98 12.8 70: 8.3
6. Against 83: 10.9 61: 7.3| 106 :13.9: 88 10.5| 79 :10.4 74 8.8
7. * DK 70 0.9 50 6.0 23- 3.0 130 15.5| 28 3.7 136:16.2
8. * NA/T don't 3. 04 0: 0.0 3: 04 1 01 2: 03 31 04
want to answer

[SHOW CARD 30-2]
[2] Next, we ask about increasing the consumw.

a30b2

a30b3

M
Are you for or against
increasing the consumption

)
Do you think the LDP is for
or against increasing the

@
Do you think the DPJ is for
or against increasing the

tax? consumption tax? consumption tax?
! ! !
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI
(840) N % N % N % N % N % N %
0. For 39| 5.1 39| 4.6 166:21.8| 221 :26.3| 33| 4.3 62| 7.4
1. /E\ 43| 5.6 43| 5.1| 157 :20.6| 138 :16.4| 52| 6.8 50| 6.0
2. , 100| 13.1 88 | 10.5| 116 :15.2| 154 :18.3| 113 |14.8: 105 |12.5
3. E 152|1 19.9 : 176 | 21.0| 128 : 16.8| 107 : 12.7| 202 |26.5: 167 [19.9
4, E 60| 7.9 70| 83| 63 83| 46! 5.5| 100 (13.1 i 117 |13.9
5. \:/ 97| 12.7 99 111.8| 48: 6.3| 37: 4.4| 108 |14.2 : 100 |11.9
6. Against 265| 34.7 : 314 |37.4| 63: 83| 42: 5.0| 129 |16.9 @ 127 |15.1
7. * DK 6| 0.8 10| 1.2 20: 26| 93:11.1| 25| 3.3 110]13.1
8. * NA/I don't 11 0.1 1] 0.1 2: 03 2: 0.2 1| 0.1 21 0.2
want to answer
<For all>

[SHOW CARD 30-3]

[3] Last, we ask about prohibiting corporate contributions to political parties.
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- E3

1 2 3
Are you fo(r )or against Do you think(t;e LDP is for | Do you think(tae DPJ is for
prohibiting corporate or against prohibiting or against prohibiting
contributions to political | corporate contributions to | corporate contributions to
parties? political parties? political parties?
| | |
Total CASI  PAPI CASI  PAPI CASI  PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI
(840) N % N % N % N % N % N %
0. For 191: 25.0 : 218 : 26.0 64 : 8.4 87 :110.4 38: 5.0 93:11.1
1. /E\ 67: 8.8 86  10.2 58 : 7.6 62 7.4 66 : 8.7 62: 7.4
2. X 70: 9.2 7% 9.0 77 :10.1 89 i 10.6 92 12.1 88 :10.5
3. E 175: 22.9 ¢ 180 21.4| 193 :25.3: 150 : 17.9| 219 28.7 : 187 :22.3
4. E 63: 8.3 50 ¢ 6.0| 108 :14.2 77 9.2 124 16.3 87 :10.4
5. \i/ 72: 9.4 53 6.3| 107 :14.0: 110:13.1| 104 13.6 88 :10.5
6. Against 111: 14.5 . 113 13.5| 121 :15.9: 131 :15.6 84 11.0 93:11.1
7. *x DK 11: 1.4 64 7.6 32: 4.2 132 :15.7 33 4.3 140 :16.7
8. * NA/I don't 3: 04 0: 0.0 3: 04 2 0.2 3: 04 2: 0.2
want to answer
<For all>
931. We will now ask how you feel about the LDP and DPJ.
[SHOW CARD 31-SQ1 and SQ 2 (Common) ]
SQl. Are you hopeful for the LDP in the future?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) NT % N % N % N %
1. Hopeful 97 1 12.7 119 14.2 4. Not hopeful 182 : 23.9: 174 : 20.7
2. Somewhat hopeful 204 : 26.7 @ 256 | 30.5 5. % DK 6 0.8 20 2.4
3. Not very hopleful 274 : 35.9 206 31.7 * NA/I don’ t want to 0 0.0 5 0.6
answer
SQ2. Are you hopeful for the DPJ in the future?
Total __CASI__ PAPI CASI  PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Hopeful 151 19.8 158 18.8| 4. Not hopeful 79 104 81 10.0
2. Hopeful to some extent 300 39.3 344 41.0| 5. DK 8 10 30 36
3. Not hopeful very much 224 29.4 218 26.0 | 6. *NA/I don’t want to 1 0.1 6 0.7
; § E § answer E | ; ;
[SHOW CARD 31-SQ3 and SQ4 (Common) ]
SQ3. Are you worried about the LDP in the future?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (340) NI % N %) NO% N %
1. Vorried about 309 40.5 318 37.9 4. Not worried about 18 2.4 25 3.0
2. Worried about to some extent ; 358 i 46.9 i 390 46.4 | 5. * DK 6 0.8 28 3.3
3. Not worried about very much 70 9.2 75 é 8.9 * NA/I don’ t want to 0.3 4 0.5
answer

SQ4.

Are you worried about the DPJ in the future?
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Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) NI % N %) NT % NI %
1. Worried about 192 - 25.2 220 | 26.2 Not worried about 29 3.8 30 3.6
2. Worried about to some extent : 420 : 55.0 ¢ 424 | 50.5 * DK 9 1.2 45 54
3. Not worried about very much 112 . 14.7 - 117 | 13.9 * NA/I don’ t want to 1 0.1 4 0.5
answer
[SHOW CARD 31-SQ5 and SQ6 (Common)]
SQ5. Are you satisfied with the LDP so far?
Total CASI . PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % | N % N %
1. Satisfied 9 1.2 11 1.3 Dissatisfied 241+ 31.6 © 239 : 28.5
2. Somewhat satisfied 154 ; 20.2 ;. 211 | 25.1 * DK 4 0.5 18 2.1
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 3521 46.1° 357 | 42.5 * NA/I don’ t want 3 04 4 0.5
to answer
SQ6. Are you satisfied with the DPJ so far?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Satisfied 15 20 9 11 Dissatisfied 148 19.4 | 190 | 22.6
2. Somewhat satisfied 181 237 172 205 % DK 7. 09 %6 67
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 410 537 409 487 «NA/Idon’twant to ! 2 03 4 05
answer
[SHOW CARD 31-SQ7 and SQ8 (Common)]
SQ7. Are you dissapointed with the LDP so far?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N %) N % N %
1. Dissapointed 227  29.8 239 | 28.5 Not dissapointed 33 4.3 37 4.4
2. Somewhat dissapointed 343 : 45.0: 387 | 46.1 * DK 6 0.8 35 4.2
3. Not very dissapointed 152 1 19.9 - 135 | 16.1 * NA/I don’ t want to 2 0.3 7 0.8
answer
SQ7. Are you dissapointed with the DPJ so far?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) NT wl N %) ND wl N %
1. Dissapointed 103! 13.5: 106 : 12.6 Not dissapointed 60 7.9 49 5.8
2. Somewhat dissapointed 270 : 35.4: 312 37.1 * DK 14 1.8 86 : 10.2
3. Not very dissapointed 315 . 41.3: 279 33.2 * NA/T don’ t want to 1 0.1 8 1.0
answer
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[H—K 32—SQ1 - 2SHOW CARD 3x3til]

Q32. Now we will ask your opinion about the ability of the LDP and DPJ to govern.

SQL. Do you think that the LDP has the ability to govern?

[SHOW CARD 33-1 and 33-2].] Randomized items in CAS]

Q33. How much do you agree with each statement from A) to H) with respect to the upcoming House of

[Notes for interviewers: Although each card shows the items of A) to H), please read them one by one.]

Representatives Election? Please choose one of the following answers.

a32sl
Total i CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI(763) /PAPI(840) N % N % N % N %
1. VYes 132 . 17.3 . 167 . 19.9 4. No 92 12.1 77 9.2
2. Yes, to some extent 3261 42,6 375 44.6 5. * DK 5 0.7 42 5.0
3. Not so much 207 . 27.1 174 20.7 | 6. *NA/I don’t want to 2. 03 5 0.6
answer
43951 SQ2. Do you think that the DPJ has the ability to govern?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI(163)/PAPI(810) = N % N % N % N %
1. Yes 76 100 10 83| 4 Mo 82 107 72 86
2. Yes, to some extent 380 : 49.8 : 413 49.2 | 5. * DK 9 1.2 68 8.1
3. Not so much 215: 28.2 212 25.2 | 6. *NA/I don’ t want to 1: 0.1 5: 0.6
answer
<For all>

b5c

1 2 3 4 5 6

Agree Somevhat S?mewhat Disagree * DK " I\il;/nlt dt(;ny '

Total agree disagree answor
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N % N % N %
WO ) Ithink myvotecanchangetheway ~ CASI| 173227 289379 204267 92121 2 03 3 04
Japanese politics work. PAPI| 261 31.1 28233.6 169201 104124 21 25 3 04
NN B) 1 think my vote can affect the result of CASI| 191 250 291381 193253 83109 5 0.7 0 0.0
the election. PAPI| 251 299 268319 182217 108129 28 33 3 04
C) "[‘heresultofthjsek,cﬁonCanpo»[f:nﬁauyH CASI| 297:38.9: 296:38.8 11414.9 47 6.2 8 1.0 1 0.1
change the future course of Japan. PAPI| 4070485 260({31.0 10212.1] 38 4.5 30 3.6 3 0.4
5100 D) The result of this election can potentially ~ CASI| 206/ 27.0] 326/42.7| 16621.8 60| 7.9 4 0.5 ] 0.1
change my daily life and well-being. PAPI | 280:33.3 290:34.5 15818.8 72 86 37 44 3 04
W ) Theparty Tintend to vote forislikelyto _  CASI| 160/21.0/ 283/37.1 22028.8 82107 18 24/ 0 0.0
perform well in the election. PAPI | 174 20.7 228 271 204 24.3 83105 139165 7 0.8
W7 ) The difference among various political _  CASI| 162 21.2 297389 218286 67 88 17 22 2 03
parties' positions is clear: PAPI| 214 255 258307 201239 64 7.6 9114 7 0.8
b5g G) Itisclearatt}ﬂspointwhichcandidateisﬁ CASI 98 12.8 300:39.3 23430.72 11615.2 14 1.8 1 0.1
likely to win. PAPI | 102 12.1 210 25.00 213254 10£12.4 204243 7 0.8
b5h H) I think it is troublesome or time . CASI 40, 5.2 96 12.6: 199/ 26.1| 426/ 55.8 2l 0.3 0 0.0
consuming to 2o to the voting boorth. PAPI| 30 3.6 41 4.9 86102 656781 24 29 3 0.4
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33a
a34a

a33b

ao4b

a33c
ad4d

avdl

a33d

adde
a33e

a34f
ERE

a3b

[SHOW CARD 34-A-F in order] .| Randomized iteams in CAS]

Q34. What do you think about each of the statements listed here about people, politics, and elections?

Please choose only one answer.

[Notes for interviewers: Although each card shows statements A) to F), please read them one by one. ]

1 2 3 4 5 6 : 7
Somewhat Neither agree: Somewhat . * NA/T don’ t
Agree agree nor disagree: disagree Disagree * DK want to
Total answer
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
A)ltis useless to vote when a party casi| 62 81 72 94 139182 124163 362474 4 05 0 00
or a candidate you support has no N
chance of winning PAPI| 57 6.8 75 89 120143 124148 439523 2. 25 4 05
B) Sincemany people vote in
elections, it does not matter if I vote CASI 4 59 60 79 112147 142186 402527 2 03 0 0.0
BN
or not
PAPI 32 3.8 49 5.8 79 9.4 13716.3 529 63.0 11 1.3 3 0.4
©) Votingisacivic duty casi| 561735 128168 49 64 9 12 13 1.7 3 04 0 00
N
PAPI | 666: 79.3: 110:13.1 33 3.9 4 0.5 16 1.9 8§ 1.0 3 0.4
D)People like me have noinfluence | gy | - 956l 336 186 24.4] 1729225 73 96 74 94 9 04 1 01
over what the government does  __
PAPI 270: 32.1: 188:22.4: 160: 19.0 79 9.4 116 13.8 24 2.9 3 0.4
E) Sometimes politics and
government are too complex forme | CAS!| 21127.71 25833.8 155203 64 84 74 97 1 01 0 00
to understand -
PAPI 288 34.3 260:31.0: 134 16.0 67 8.0 75 8.9 13 1.5 3 0.4
F) When a bill that is potentially
very harmful is introduced in the CASI 81 10.6| 155/20.3] 248 32.5( 105 13.8 170 22.3] 3 04 1 0.1
Diet, I can try to stop its passage
by taking part in various -
activities against it, rather than
just passively letting the Diet PAPI 78] 9.3 139 16.5 206 24.5 136 16.2| 221 26.3| 53 6.3 7 0.8
decide the issue
(73— K SHOW CARD 35]
Q35. Are you going to vote in the upcoming House of Representatives Election? Please choose one of the
following answers.
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Yes 665 | 87.2 | 754 | 89.8 4, * DK 1 0.1 8 1.0
2. No (abstain) 11 1.4 12 1.4 | 5. *NA/I don’t want to 0| 0.0 1 0.1
3. Not sure vyet 86 | 11.3 65 7.7 answer
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<For respondents who answered “1. yes” or “3. Not sure yet” in Q35> * For other answers, go to Q36.
[SHOW CARD 35-SQ1] .| Randomized options in CASI|

SQ1. Which party s candidate do you think you will vote for in the single—member district, where you vote

for a candidate? Please choose one of the following answers.
Notes for interviewer:
1) Show cards first, and ask respondents to choose a party.
2) If respondents would not answer, ask ‘“‘Have you not decided yet?”” or “Perhaps you still don’t know?”” then

mnsert the relevant answer code.

Total ~ CASI  PAPI ~ CASI  PAPI

CASI (751) / PAPI (819) N % N %] NGO% N %
1. LDP 213 284 208 25.4 | 7. Another party 28 37 9 11
2. DPJ 325 43.3 281 34.3| 8. Independent 47 63 18 22
3. CGP 32 43 34 42| 9. % Undecided 25 3.3 167 204
4, ]JCP 32 4.3 12 1.5 10. * Don’ t want to say 3 0.4 35 4.3
5. SDP 12 16 16 20| 11. *DK 11 15 2 27
6. PNP 10 1.3 6 0.7 12. *NA/I don’ t want to 13 1.7 11 1.3

answer

<For respondents who answered “1. yes” or “3. Not sure yet” in Q35> * For other answers, go to Q36.

[SHOW CARD 35-SQ2] .| Randomized options in CASI|
SQ2. Which party do you think you will vote for in the PR district, where you vote for a party? Please

choose one of the following answers.

1) Show cards first, and ask respondents to choose a party.
2) If respondents would not answer, ask “Have you not decided yet?”” or “Perhaps you still don’t know?”” then

nsert the relevant answer code.

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI

CASI (751) / PAPI (819) NI %, N| %) N %, N %
1. LDP 195 26.0 : 196 23.9 7. Another party 66 8.8 23 2.8
2. DPJ 312 41.5: 279 34.1 8. * Undecided 22 29 155 18.9
3. CGP 51 6.8 47 57 9. * Don’'t want to say 6 0.8 33 4.0
4. JCP 39 52 22 2.7 | 10. * DK 18 2.4 31 3.8
5. SDP 23 3.1 15 1.8 | 11. * NA/I don’ t want to 7: 0.9 8 1.0
6. PNP 12 1.6 10 1.2 answer
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<For all>
[SHOW CARD 36]

Q36. Then please recall the last House of Representatives election under the Koizumi cabinet in September

2005.

a36 Did you vote in that election?

[If respondent’ s answer is “did not vote”, ask “Did you abstain? or were you not eligible to vote?”]

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI

CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. VYes 646 84.7 @ 725 86.3 4. * DK/forgot 5 0.7 20 24
2. No (abstained) 86 11.3 72 8.6 | 5. * NA/I don't want to 1 01 1: 0.1
3. No (not eligible) 25 3.3 22 2.6 answer

<For respondents who answered “1.

[SHOW CARD Q36-SQ1] .| Randomized options in CASI

yes” in Q36> * For other answers from “2 to 5”, go to Q37.

SQL. Which party’ s candidate did you vote for in the single—member district, where you vote for a candidate.

in the last House of Representatives election? Please choose one of the following answers.

Total CASI PAPI

CASI(646) /PAPI(725) = N 9% N %
1. LDP 336 | 52.0 404 | 55.7
2. DPJ 167 25.9 169 23.3
3. Cop 29 45 30 41
4. jcp 38 59 23, 3.2
5. SDP 6 25 151 2.1
6. P\P 8§ 12 1. 01

CASI PAPI
N© % N %
7. Another party 8 1.2 3 0.4
Indepndent 20 3.1 8 1.1
9. * Blank vote 1 0.2 4 0.6
10. * don’t want to say 6 0.9 23 3.2
11. * DK 12 1.9 38 5.2
12. * NA/I don’ t want to 5: 0.8 7. 1.0
answer

[SHOW CARD 36-SQ2] .| Randomized options in CASI|

SQ2. Which party did you vote for in the PR district, where you vote for a party,

Representatives election? Please choose one of the following answers.

in the last House of

Total CASI PAPI

CASI(646) /PAPI(725) N 9% N %)
1. LDP 208 | 46.1 | 374 | 51.6
2. DPJ 169 | 26.2 | 162 | 22.3
3. CGP 58| 9.0 56| 7.7
4. Jcp 2| 65| 25| 34
5. SDP 18 28 19 26
6. P\P 7 11 5| 07

CASI PAPI
NO% N %
7. Another party 32 5.0 7 1.0
8. * Blank vote 2 0.3 4 0.6
9. * Don’ t want to say 6 0.9 24 3.3
10. * DK 9 1.4 41 5.7
11. * NA/I don’ t want to 5/ 0.8 8 1.1

answer
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@Please tell me a few things about yourself for statistical purposes.

<For alI>

[* No Card Shown]

Q. 37. Sex [PAPI : Do not ask respondents. Interviewers should report]

a37 Total CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N %

1. Male 349 ¢ 457 383 45.6
2. Female 414 54.3 457 54.4

[* No Card Shown]

Q38. What is the year and month of your birth (

Total
a38GENGO
CASI (763) / PAPI (840)

1. Meiji
. Taisho
. Showa

2

3

4, Heisei
5. * DK
6

. *NA/T don’ t want to answer

CASI PAPI

N % N %
1 0.1 0 0.0
13 1.7 36 4.3
744 - 97.5 801 954
4 0.5 1 0.1
0 0.0 2 0.2

1 0.1 0 0.0

a38YEAR a38MONTH

Year

[Please make sure to circle one of the Japanese era names)]

a39

[Notes: Enter 88 for "DK", and 99 for "NA/I don't want to answer."]

Please answer by Japanese era names)? How old are you now?

[Note: Extraordinary values
(below 20 and more than
120) are exlucded from the
calculation of the average.]

CASI

PAPI

Month Age 52.0

55.3

(average)

<For all>
[SHOW CARD 39]

Q39. How long have you lived in this neighborhood (this town, village, or places that are within about

30 minutes walk)? Or have you lived here all your life? Ignore temporary moves for purposes such

as work, study, and military services.

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Less than 3 years 50 6.6 64 7.6 5. Since birth 178 23.3 1 178 : 21.2
2. 3 years or more and less 95125 104 124 6. * DK 0 0.0 0: 0.0
a40 than 10 years 79104 8 99 * NA/T don’t want 2 03 0: 0.0
3. 10yearsormoreandless | 359 @ 47.1 411 48.9 to answer
than 15 years
4. 15 years or more
[SHOW CARD 40]
Q40. Which type of residence do you live in?
Total :  CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N % N % N %
1. Privately owned home 538 1 70.5 665 : 79.2 | 6. Company owned housing 24 3.1 7: 0.8
(single house) 49 6.4 32 3.8 or housing for civil
2. Privately owned servants 3 0.4 2 0.2
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Q41. Tell me the last school you attended (or the school that you are attending now). Please choose one of the following answers.

a42

apartment 22 29 27
3. Commercial rental house 71 9.3 70
(single house)
4. Commercial rental 41 54 28
apartment,

condominium, or studio
5. Publicly owned rental
house or apartment

3.2
8.3

3.3

7. Rental room (sumikomi)
or dormitory

8. Others

9. * DK

10. * NA/I don’ t want to
answer

12

— DN

1.6
0.3
0.1

0.7
0.0
04

[SHOW CARD 41]

Total : CASI . PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI(763) /PAPI(840) | N! % N. % N© % N %
[Persons educated before [Persons educated after WWII]
WWII] 41 54 45 5.4 | 5, Elementary school/junior 82 10.7 120 14.3
1. Elementary school / high school 284 0 37.2 342 40.7
common elementary 16 2.1 23 2.7 6. Senior high school 144 : 189 : 135 : 16.1
school / upper 7. Technical / vocational
elementary school 5 07 6. 0.7 school / two-year junior 182 239 152 18.1
2. Old system-middle college, higher technical 4: 05 0: 0.0
school, women's school 1 0.1 5 0.6 school 4 0.5 12 1.4

3. Old system-upper

8. Four-year collage /

specialty school /  old university / graduate
system-high school school
4. Old system-technical 9. * DK
school / prep. school old 10. * NA/T don’ t want to
system-college / answer
university
[SHOW CARD 42]

Q42. Adding all incomes, how much was your household income last year (Jan.-Dec. 2008)7 Please include

bonuses and taxes in your answer.

Total i CAsSI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI(763) /PAPI(8410) N % N %] N % N %
1. Less than 2 million 92 12.1 87 10.4 | 6. 10 million or more and 50 6.6 37 4.4
yen 188 24.6 153 18.2 less than 12 million
2. 2million or more and yen 22 2.9 7 0.8
less than 4 million @ 152 19.9 155 185 | 7. 12 million or more and
yen less than 14 million 28 3.7 25 3.0
3. 4millionormoreand : 100 : 13.1 93 11.1 yen 26 3.4 136 16.2
less than 6 million 8. 14 million yen or more 40 52: 104 124
yen 65 8.5 43 5.1 9, *x DK

4, 6million or more and
less than 8 million
yen

5. 8million or more and

less than 10

10. * NA/I don’t want to

answer
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million yen

@Please tell me about your occupation.

<For all respondents>

[SHOW CARD 43]

Q43.
a43

Do you work for income?

Total
CASI (763) / PAPI (840)

1. Yes
2. No

3. % DK

4, * NA/I don’ t want to

answer

0.1 2 0.2

CASI PAPI
N % N %]
506 | 66.3 | 490 | 58.3 | —60 to SQ
255 | 33.4 | 348 | 41.4 | —6o to S03
1| 01| o| 0o

<For respondents who answered “1.

[ SHOW CARD 43-SQ1]

a43s1
- SQL. Which best describes your position atwork? Please choose one of the following answers.

Yes” in Q43>

}—»Go to Q44 in the next page

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (506) / PAPI (490) N % N % N % N %
1. Top executive 41 8.1 35 7.1 6. Self-employed, 43 8.5 76 15.5
2. Permanent employee 65 12.8 50 - 10.2 business owner 23 4.5 31 6.3
(managerial position) 7. VWorking for the family 6 1.2 2 0.4
3. Permanent employee (not . 188 37.2 164 @ 33.5 business 1 0.2 0 0.0
management position) 8. Homeworker 2 0.4 0.6
4. Temporary employee or 121 - 23.9 116 | 23.7 9. * DK
part time worker 10. * NA/I don’ t want to
5. Dispatched employee 16 3.2 13 2.7 answer
<For respondents who answered “1. Yes” in Q43>
[SHOW CARD 43-SQ2]
SQ2. Which category of business best describes the company or organization you work for in general?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (506) / PAPI (490) N % N % N % N %
1. Agriculture, 25 49 43 8.8 | 10. Public sector 34 6.7 23 4.7
forestry and fishery 11. News, broadcasting, 12 2.4 11 2.2
2. Construction 39 7.7 43 8.8 publishing, advertising or
3. Manifacturing 93 : 18.4 87 17.8 filming industry
Electricity, gas, 7 1.4 6 1.2 | 12. Information and mass 14 2.8 11 2.2
energy supply or communication
water supply 13. Medical care or welfare 44 8.7 36 7.3
5. Transportation 25 49 24 49 services
6. Wholesale 20 4.0 18 3.7 | 14. Education or research 21 4.2 16 33
7. Retailing 36 7.1 33 6.7 | 15. Law or accounting
8. Restaurant/catering 19 3.8 27 5.5 | 16. Other 6 1.2 2 0.4
9. Finance and 26 5.1 17 3.5 17. % K 81 : 16.0 88 1 18.0
insurance 18. * NA/I don’ t want to answer 11 0.2 2. 04
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<For respondents who answered ”2. no” in Q43>
[SHOW CARD 43-5Q3]
SQ3. Which of the following best describes your current situation?
Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (255) / PAPI (348) NEO% N % N % N %
1. Unemployed 16 . 6.3 247 6.9| 5. Other 32:. 125 341 9.8
2. Retired 581227 86 24.7| 6. %K 0/ 00/ 1 03
3. Student 5 20 7 20| 7.%NA/T don’t want 00 3 09
4. Housekeeping 144 1 56.5 ¢ 193 : 55.5 to answer
<For all>
[SHOW CARD 44]
Q44. Are you the main provider of your household income?
ad4 Total CASI PAPI
CASI (763) / PAPI (840) N % N %
1. Yes 372 1 48.8 © 409 | 48.7 | —=End of the study
2. No 388 1 50.9 430 51.2 | —Go to SO1
3. * DK 0 0.0 0 0.0 —End of the study
4., x NA/I don’ t want to 3 0.4 1 0.1 — Thank the respondent
answer
<For respondents who answered 2 in Q44>
[SHOW CARD 44-SQ1]
SQ1. Does the person who mainly provides your household income work to earn a salary?
Total CASI PAPI
CASI (388) / PAPI (430) Ni % NI %
1. Yes 2911 75.0 342 79.5 —Go to SG2
2. No 97 ¢ 25.0 82 19.1 —Go to SG4
3. x DK 0: 0.0 1 0.2 —End of the study
4, * NA/I don’t want to 0.0 5 1.2 | — Thank the respondent
answer
<For respondents who answered “1. yes” in Q44-SQ1>
a44s2 [SHOW CARD 44-SQ2]
SQ2. Which best describes his or her position at work? Please choose one of the following answers.
Total . CASI PAPI CASI . PAPI
CASI (291) / PAPI (342) NDO% N % N % N %
1. Top executive 28 9.6 25 7.3 5. Dispatched 3 1.0 4 1.2
2. Permanent employee 75 0 25.8 73 0 21.3 employee 55 1 18.9 84  24.6
(managerial position) 6. Self-employed, 4 1.4 0 0.0
3. Permanent employee (not 97 33.3: 140  40.9 business owner 1 0.3 0 0.0
management position) 7. VWorking for the 1 0.3 1 0.3
4. Temporary employee or 19 6.5 10 2.9 family business 8 2.7 5 1.5
part time worker 8. Homeworker
9. * DK
10. *NA/I don’ t want to
answer
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<For respondents who answered “1. yes” in Q44-SQ1>
[SHOW CARD 44-SQ3]

SQ3. Which category of business best describes the company or organization he or she works for in general?
ad4s : : : H

Total - CASI  PAPI .~ CAsI PAPI
CASI (291) / PAPI (342) N %: N % N % %
1. Agriculture, forestry 11 3.8 39 11.4 | 10. Public sector 28 9.6 21 6.1
and fishery 11. News, broadcasting, 5 1.7 1.5
2. Construction 46 = 15.8 52+ 15.2 publishing, advertising or
3. Manifacturing 48  16.5 67  19.6 filming industry
Electricity, gas, 10 3.4 12 3.5 | 12. Information and mass 10 34 2.6
energy supply or water communication
supply 13. Medical care or welfare 15 5.2 2.3
5. Transportation 15 52 26 7.6 services
6. Wholesale 7 24 16 4.7 | 14. Education or research 11 3.8 2.0
7. Retailing 21 7.2 14 4.1 | 15. Law or accounting
8. Restaurant/catering 9 3.1 7 2.0 | 16. Other 3 1.0 0.3
9. Finance and insurance 9 3.1 8 23| 17. * DK 33 11.3 36 10.5
18. * NA/I don’ t want to answer 3 1.0 1.5
7 2.4 2.6

* If respondents answered “1. yes” in Q44-SQ1, their interview is finished. —> Thank respondents.
<For respondents who answerred “2. no” in Q44-SQ1>

[SHOW CARD 44-SQ4]
SQ4. Which of the following best describes his or her current situation?

Total CASI PAPI CASI PAPI
CASI (97) / PAPI (82) N % NI % N % N %
1. Unenployed 70 72 2| 24| 5 Other 15155 5 6.1
2. Retired 59 60.8 70| 85.4 | 6. %K 00 00 0 00
3. Student 0/ 00, 0| 00| 7.%N\/Idwtwant, 0, 00 1 1.2
4. Housekeeping 16 : 16.5 4 4.9 to answer

<Appreciation for cooprating with our study>

[Notes for interviewers: Please finish the study after reading the following statement. ]

Thank you for your time and cooperation.

You may have found some questions difficult to answer, but all answers you gave arevery precious.
We hope you understand that these questions are necessary for future cross-national studies.

Thank you again for participating in our study.

[Please record the date, the ending time and duration of the interview. If the interview was interrupted, please note the number of
interruptions and the total length of interrupted time]

[Interviewer] Ending time HR

aPAPI_End

ii%ls  aCASI _EndRaw

PAPI (840) N % |

PR - PAPI INTs1




AYNFRINMEY [nterruption 1. Yes 48 5.7 PAPI Num. of interruptions 1.1| Times

2. No 792 | 94.3| 2GRN PAPI Total interrupted time 4.7 | Min
PAPI (48) N %
aPAPI_INTs3x1 PAPI Main reasons for 1. Telephone 3 271
a PAPI_INTs3x2 interruption 2. Visitor 9 188
a PAPI INTs3x3 3. Other 26 54.2
PAPI Duration of interview 31| MIN a PAPL Time

CASI Duration of interview A 24| MIN aCASI_RTimeA

CASI Duration of interview B 26| MIN aCASI_RTimeB
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